| | | | Q89845 | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 | RI IIIIIIII | 11/1 110 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | |
| (Rev. 10/02) | | 075516 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| | tent and Trademark Office | | ed original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of | | | | |
| Yoshihiro ITO Nobuaki NAGO | | FUJI PHOTO FILM C 210, Nakanuma, Minar | | | | |
| Takashi KATO | | Kanagawa 250-0193 | IIII-Asiligara-sili | | | |
|] | | JAPAN | 5.5 | | | |
| 7 | | | 200 S | | | |
| | | | 125 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at | tached? Tyes In No | | 1132 | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | 1 | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change | of Name | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | V1.14mv | | | | | |
| Li Ottlei | | - | | | | |
| Execution Date: August 12, 2005 | | Additional name(s) & ad | dress(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| | her with a new applica | tion, the execution date | of the application is: August 12, 12, 12 and | | | |
| 17, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Not Yet Assigned | | Unknown | | | | |
| | A 4.4242 1 1 | | 7 N | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | Additional numbers a | | plications and patents involved: | | | |
| concerning document should be mai | | o. Total number of ap | 1 | | | |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | 3.41): \$40.00 | | | |
| WASHINGTON OFFICE | | ☑ Enclosed. | | | | |
| 23373 | | | e charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. | | | |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER | | | cted and authorized to charge all required | | | |
| | | | ue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said | | | |
| Ť | | Deposit Account. | - Trade also create any overpayments to said | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit Account N | | | | |
| l | | (Attach duplicate o | 19-4880 opp of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | opy of and page it paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | | | | | |
| original document. | ,e joi egoing injo | | cor and any anaenca copy is a nac copy of me | | | |
| Pa prim | Rom. 18.50 | | August 30, 2005 | | | |
| Darryl Mexic | Ryw. 38,551 Reg. No. | 23,063 | August 30, 2005 Date | | | |
| ` | _ | | • | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | |
| Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 | | | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | |
| / | \ | | | | | |

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0340

Docket No.
For Non-U.S. Clients

Copy

Assignment

| | , | ND IMAGE TAKING APPARATUS |
|-----------------------------|--|---|
| | executed an application | n for Letters Patent.of the United States of America therefor on; and |
| | Whereas, | FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD., |
| | | 210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, |
| | | Kanagawa 250-0193 Japan |
| inve | | o acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and d States patents to be obtained therefor; |
| | Now therefore, for | valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, |
| นเวดิ | er 35 U.S.C. §119, and | for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue |
| succ nece | cessors and assigns; and | upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I I we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to |
| rece do s Penn | cessors and assigns; and essary by the assignee in the by the assignee. I/We hereby authorically and the contract of the session of the contract of the contr | I I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to size and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number |
| rece do s Pena (Ap | cessors and assigns; and essary by the assignee in so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorinsylvania Avenue, NW plication number | I I'we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to size and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses |
| rece do s Pena (Ap | cessors and assigns; and essary by the assignee in so by the assignee. I/We hereby authority and a venue, NW plication number | I I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to lize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses |
| Pena (App | cessors and assigns; and essary by the assignee in so by the assignee. I/We hereby authority and a sylvania Avenue, NW plication number | I I'we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to lize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses |
| Pens (Appl | cessors and assigns; and essary by the assignee in so by the assignee. I/We hereby authority ansylvania Avenue, NW plication number dication number of said August 12, 2005 s/ August 12, 2005 s/ August 12, 2005 | I I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to lize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number |
| Pena (Applement | cessors and assigns; and essary by the assignee in so by the assignee. I/We hereby authority and a sylvania Avenue, NW plication number iication number of said August 12, 2005 August 12, 2005 August 12, 2005 August 12, 2005 S/ | I I'we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to lize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0341

Docket No. For Non-U.S. Clients

Copy

Assignment

| | | 5 | | |
|---|--|---|--------------------|--|
| | FUJINON CORPORATION, 324 | Miyano , Uetake-cho I-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, | of | |
| lierer | tama 331-9624 Japan nafter called assignof(s), have in | nvented certain improvements in | | |
| | TABLE-FOCUS LENS AND IMAG | | | |
| | xecuted an application for Lette | rs Patent of the United States of America therefor on | | |
| Whereas, | | FUJINON CORPORATION, | | |
| | • | 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, | | |
| | | Kita-ku, Saitama-shi | | |
| | | Saitama 331-9624 Japan | | |
| inven | (assignee), desires to acquire tion, and to any United States p | the entire right, title, and interest in the application and atents to be obtained therefor; | | |
| | Now therefore, for valuable c | onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, | | |
| inven under any L succe neces | tion disclosed therein for the Un 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we reque etters Patent granted upon the in ssors and assigns; and I/we will | he entire right, title and interest in the application and the nited States of America, including the right to claim priosest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its execute without further consideration all papers deemed on with the United States application when called upon | ority ssue d | |
| | | quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the filing date | and | |
| applic | ation number of said application | n when known | | |
| Date: | August 17, 2005 | ashi (mongo | | |
| Date: | s/ Hito | | | |
| | s/ | | | |
| Date: | | | | |
| | s/ | | | |
| Date: | | | | |
| | s/ | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0342